

HJ0001 LRB096 02848 NHT 14389 r

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION

1

2	WHEREAS, During the 95th General Assembly, House Joint
3	Resolution 24 created a task force to study current special
4	education funding needs and to make recommendations as to how
5	the State can increase special education funding and ease the
6	financial burden on school districts; and
7	WHEREAS, The task force was to report its findings and
8	recommendations to the Governor and the General Assembly by
9	August 1, 2008; and
10	WHEREAS, The task force needs additional time to complete
11	its work; therefore, be it
12	RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
13	NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, THE
14	SENATE CONCURRING HEREIN, that the task force created by House
15	Joint Resolution 24 of the 95th General Assembly shall submit
16	its report by August 1, 2009; and be it further
17	RESOLVED, That with this reporting extension, the task
18	force shall continue to operate pursuant to House Joint
19	Resolution 24 of the 95th General Assembly, including
20	appointments; and be it further

- 1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- delivered to the State Superintendent of Education.